
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6017
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2001
SIGNALLING SYSTEM IN MUMBAI
DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether railways took up some work relating to upgradation of signaling in the western region, particularly in Mumbai;

(b) if so, whether the trains describer system in Churchgate, Virar section and Chatrapati Shivaji Terminus and Mumbai region and conversion of DC to AC in Mumbai suburban have been completed;

(c) whether these systems are providing satisfactory service; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b):No, Sir. The work for train describer system in Churchgate-Virar section and Chatrapati Shivaji Terminus-Kalyan section and the work for conversion from DC to AC in Mumbai suburban area are in progress.

(c)&(d): Does not arise, as both the above projects- Train describer systems and DC to AC conversion on Mumbai suburban area are yet to be commissioned.
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